

**Railway Addition Development**

Bonesteel, SD  
16375

**Bid Schedule A**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Berens Excavating PO Box 1083 Platte SD 57369		Flatland Enterprise 44670 Grover Street Watertown SD 57201		Menning Excavating 25460 Cornerstone Avenue Mitchell SD 57301		Underground Construction 22418 Dyess Avenue Rapid City SD 57701		Precision Grading, LLC 40730 247th Street Mitchell SD 57301		Engineer's Estimate	
			Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$84,527.11	\$84,527.11	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$39,390.00	\$39,390.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Chipseal Surfacing	235 SqYd	\$8.00	\$1,880.00	\$67.00	\$15,745.00	\$19.10	\$4,488.50	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00	\$10.00	\$2,350.00
3	Remove, Salvage and Reset Mailbox	1 Each	By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner	
4	Remove, Salvage and Reset Sign	4 Each	By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner	
5	Remove and Dispose of Tree	1 Each	By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner	
6	Remove and Replace 12" CMP Culvert	44 LF	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$99.90	\$4,395.60	\$75.00	\$3,300.00	\$82.00	\$3,608.00	\$40.00	\$1,760.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	4 Each	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,669.00	\$26,676.00	\$5,497.07	\$21,988.28	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
8	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main	898 LF	\$65.00	\$58,370.00	\$64.00	\$57,472.00	\$85.52	\$76,796.96	\$55.00	\$49,390.00	\$78.00	\$70,044.00	\$75.00	\$67,350.00
9	4" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service	120 LF	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$91.00	\$10,920.00	\$51.49	\$6,178.80	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00
10	8" x 4" Wye	12 Each	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$651.00	\$7,812.00	\$618.59	\$7,423.08	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
11	4" PVC Cap	12 Each	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$443.00	\$5,316.00	\$513.86	\$6,166.32	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$167.00	\$2,004.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
12	Connect to Existing Sanitary Main	2 Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,093.00	\$2,186.00	\$1,586.87	\$3,173.74	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	Tracer Wire Access w/ Box for Sanitary Sewer	12 Each	\$275.00	\$3,300.00	\$599.00	\$7,188.00	\$423.04	\$5,076.48	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$333.00	\$3,996.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
14	Bypass Pumping	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
15	Post TV Inspection	898 LF	\$5.50	\$4,939.00	\$7.00	\$6,286.00	\$2.10	\$1,885.80	\$4.00	\$3,592.00	\$6.00	\$5,388.00	\$5.00	\$4,490.00
16	6" PVC Water Main	2307 LF	\$48.00	\$110,736.00	\$37.00	\$85,359.00	\$36.00	\$83,052.00	\$53.00	\$122,271.00	\$60.00	\$138,420.00	\$60.00	\$138,420.00
17	6" MJ Tee	6 Each	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,015.00	\$6,090.00	\$1,111.64	\$6,669.84	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
18	Install City Furnished 6" MJ Gate Valve w/ Box	6 Each	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$390.00	\$2,340.00	\$1,031.94	\$6,191.64	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$333.00	\$1,998.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
19	6" MJ Bend	4 Each	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$859.00	\$3,436.00	\$819.63	\$3,278.52	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	Connect to Existing Water Main	8 Each	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,015.00	\$8,120.00	\$1,830.69	\$14,645.52	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$17,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00
21	1" P.E Water Service	274 LF	By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner	
22	6" x 1" Saddle w/ Corp Stop	12 Each	By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner	
23	1" Curb Stop w/ Box	12 Each	By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner	
24	Install City Furnished Fire Hydrant Assembly	2 Each	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,647.39	\$3,294.78	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
25	10" PVC Encasement Pipe	20 LF	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$197.00	\$3,940.00	\$167.75	\$3,355.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00
26	Ground Rod for Water Main	6 Each	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$495.00	\$2,970.00	\$155.30	\$931.80	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$333.00	\$1,998.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
27	Tracer Wire Access w/ Box for Water Main	2 Each	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$313.00	\$626.00	\$352.75	\$705.50	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$260.00	\$520.00
28	Double Blotter Coat Surfacing	235 SqYd	By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner	
29	Base Course	106 Ton	\$55.00	\$5,830.00	\$48.00	\$5,088.00	\$46.88	\$4,969.28	\$38.00	\$4,028.00	\$57.00	\$6,042.00	\$35.00	\$3,710.00
30	Gravel Surfacing	16 Ton	\$55.00	\$880.00	\$53.00	\$848.00	\$50.41	\$806.56	\$38.00	\$608.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$35.00	\$560.00
31	Ditch Excavation and Embankment	140 CuYd	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$18.46	\$2,584.40	\$18.00	\$2,520.00	\$53.00	\$7,420.00	\$12.00	\$1,680.00
32	Ditch Excavation and Stockpile	557 CuYd	\$25.00	\$13,925.00	\$7.00	\$3,899.00	\$20.88	\$11,630.16	\$12.00	\$6,684.00	\$44.00	\$24,508.00	\$12.00	\$6,684.00
33	Unclassified Excavation	78 CuYd	\$37.00	\$2,886.00	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$24.85	\$1,938.30	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$50.00	\$3,900.00	\$12.00	\$936.00
34	Seed, Fertilize, and Mulch	9956 SqYd	By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner		By Owner	
35	High Flow Silt Fence	30 LF	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$134.00	\$4,020.00	\$23.43	\$702.90	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$300.00
36	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$4,280.60	\$4,280.60	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
			\$300,136.00		\$319,347.00		\$373,177.47		\$321,733.00		\$478,996.00		\$362,000.00	

I hereby certify that the foregoing is an accurate representation and tabulation of all bids received and that the mathematics have been checked and are to the best of my knowledge correct.

Jeffrey P. McCormick, P.E., Project Manager, SPN Associates

